MEDIA RELEASE



AmTrust Title Insurance Company Expands Presence in the Midwest with the Addition of Michael Holden and Brian Johnson

Cleveland, OH & Minneapolis, MN – February 17, 2025 – AmTrust Title Insurance Company (AmTrust Title), a wholly owned subsidiary of AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., today announced the expansion of its presence in the Midwest with the appointment of two industry leaders, Michael Holden as Vice President, Regional Agency Manager, and Brian Johnson as State Agency Manager, Midwest.

Michael Holden, NTP, CLTP, brings over 35 years of expertise in title insurance management, sales, underwriting, and marketing. With a distinguished career that includes senior leadership roles at major title underwriters such as Title Resources Guaranty Co. (formerly Doma Title Insurance/North American Title), Michael's innovative strategies and business acumen have consistently delivered measurable growth and operational excellence. At AmTrust Title, Michael will lead agency sales operations and spearhead strategic initiatives to strengthen the company's presence in the Midwest region.

Brian Johnson joins AmTrust Title with over 20 years of experience in the title insurance industry. In his most recent role as State Agency Manager at Doma Title Insurance, Brian developed relationships with both existing and new title agents, driving an impressive 150% revenue growth in 2024. His extensive experience also includes leadership positions at Title Services Group, Alliance Title LLC, and Closing Professionals LLC, where he managed all aspects of operations and growth. Brian's expertise in strategic operations management and innovative channel development will be invaluable in supporting AmTrust Title's agents.

"We're thrilled to have both Michael and Brian on board," said James Thanasules, President at AmTrust Title Insurance Company. "Their deep industry expertise and visionary leadership will be instrumental in driving our growth and enhancing the support we provide to our agents in the Midwest."

About AmTrust Title Insurance Company

AmTrust Title is an agent-centric business partner backed by the deep financial strength of AmTrust Financial Services, Inc. (AFSI). We value our agent relationships and strive to take an active role in our agents' growth and success. Through our network of independent agents, we provide title insurance to real estate owners, law firms, managers, global investors, hedge funds, developers, REITs and lenders. Our prime objective is to help our agents' close transactions in a timely and efficient manner. For more information about AmTrust Title, visit http://www.amtrusttitlegroup.com.

About AmTrust Financial Services. Inc.

AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., a multinational insurance holding company headquartered in New York, offers specialty property and casualty insurance products, including workers' compensation, business owner's policy (BOP), general liability and extended service and warranty coverage. For more information about AmTrust, visit http://www.amtrustfinancial.com.

Contact:

AmTrust Financial Services
Hunter Hoffmann
Chief Marketing Officer

Hunter.Hoffmann@amtrustgroup.com

646.870.1949